MID-CONTINENT ENERGY EXCHANGE

Oil & Gas Asset Auctions



Lot 53 Data Packet

Hogg 1-4

Royalty Interest in
Lincoln County, OK

In this Document:

Lot Summary
Production
Maps
Misc.



County/State: Lincoln County, OK

Legal Description: Sec 1-13N-2E

Acres: 1.4286

Lease Name: Hogg 1-4

Asset Type: Royalty Interest

Decimal Interest: 0.00055800

Net Income (mo):

API: 35-081-23274

Lease #: 081098848

Details: This well was drilled on a 320 LD unit. It's

HBP at 1/8. The well was drilled in 1995 and has made 17,174 bo and 115,487 mcf. No revenue has been received due to \$100

accrual policy.

Operator: Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC

Disclaimer: Bidders must conduct their own due diligence prior to bidding at the auction. Bidders shall rely upon their own evaluations of the properties and not upon any representation either oral or written provided here. This is a summary of information provided by the seller to Mid-Continent Energy Exchange.





MASONIC CHARITY1/HOGG1-4 Lease #: 08109884800000

Lease and Production Information

State	County	Operator			
OK	Lincoln	HARRISON-WRIGHT OIL	COMPANY LLC		
Location	Meridan	Quarter Call	Formation	Horizontal	Production Months
1-13N-02E	Indian	SH	BARTLESVILLE	No	295
			Oil		Gas
First Prod Date			1995-04-01		1995-11-01
Last Sale			2011-06-01		2019-10-01
Daily Rate			0		4
MoM Change			0		-4
YoY Change			0		614
Cumulative			19083		126322

Production Snapshot

Month	ВОРМ	MCFPM
11-2018		46
12-2018		47
01-2019		100
02-2019		83
03-2019		95
04-2019		91
05-2019		97
06-2019		93
07-2019		133
08-2019		134
09-2019		129
10-2019		125
Average		98

Annual Averages

Year	Avg BOPM	Avg MCFPM	
2015		79	
2016		96	
2017		48	
2018		48	
2019		108	



MASONIC CHARITY1/HOGG1-4 - Production Plot





Associated Wells Total Well Count: 2

Well Name	API		Operator			Туре	Status
HOGG 1-4	35-081-2327	4	Oil	Active			
Location	Spot		Foot-NS	Foot-EW	Foot-ref	Zone	
1-13N-02E	CNW4 NE	4 SW4	2310	1650	1650 SW BAI		
Spud		Cor	npletion	Fir	rst Production		
1995-07-14		199	5-10-11	19	95-10-12		
Elevation	MD	TV-TD	Cmpl-Top	Cmpl-Btm	PBTD	Drill-Dir	Lateral
GL: 908	4961						

Well Test

Date	BOPD	MCFPD	BWPD
1995-10-11	108	100	11

Well Name		API		Operator		Туре	e Status	
MASONIC CHARITY 1	SONIC CHARITY 1 35-081-23257			TAYLOR R C COMPANIES IN	Oil	P&A		
Location	Spot		Foot-NS	Foot-EW	Foot-ref	Zone		
1-13N-02E	CN2 NW4 SE4 2310			660	SW	BARTLESVILLE		
Spud		Cor	mpletion	F	irst Production			
1995-01-16		199	5-02-22	1	995-03-15			
Elevation	MD	TV-TD	Cmpl-Top	Cmpl-Btm	PBTD	Drill-Dir	Lateral	
GL: 984	5035							

Well Test

Date	BOPD	MCFPD	BWPD
1995-02-22	25	90	10



■15-14N-1E	1-14N-1E	13-14N-1E	18-14N-2E	17:14N-2E	16-14N-2E	15-14N-2E	14-14N-2E	13-14N-2E	98-14N-3E	17-14N-3E Warwick	10 4N-3E	15-14N-3E	14-14N-3E	13-14N-3E	18-14N-4E	Map S	atellite 4
Layers	D	•	1 00 A		19	(4)		•									1 = (1) E
Production Legend		24-14N-1E	19-14N-2E	Q -14N-2E	21-14N-2E	22-14N-2E	7 (10°10) ^{(M8} 23-14N-25	24-14N-2E	19-14N-3E	20-14N-3E	21-14N-3E	22-14N-3E	23-14N-3E	24-14N-3E	19-14N-4E	20-14N-4E	18 ^{21-14N-4}
Oil Gas ut O & G	IE 2	25-14N-1E	30-14N-2E	29:F4N-2E	28-14N-2E	27-14N-2E	26-14N-2E	25-14N-2E	30-14N-3E	29-14N-3E	28-14N-3E	27-1 3E	20 3E	25-14N-3E	30-14N-4E	29-14N-4E	28-14N-4I
8* 34-14N-18 umer Turnph	-14N-1E 3	₩ ●	31-14N-2E	32-14N-2E	33-14N-2E	34-14N-2E	35-14N-2E	36-14N-2E	31-14N-3E	32-14N-3E	33-14N-3E	34-14N-3E	35-14N-3E	36-14N-3E	31-14N-4E	32-14N-4E	18 33-14N-4I
3-13N-1E 2-	13N-1E	1-13N-1E	6-13N-2E	5-13N-2E	4-13N-2E	3-13N-2E	2-13N-2E	1 2E	6-13N-3E	5-13N-3E	4-13N-3E	3-13N-3E	2·13N-3E	1-13N-3E	Midlothian 6-13N-4E	5-13N-4E	+ 46
	45	5-11		• • •		•	MASON	C CHARITY1/HC	0GG1-4		•		711		135		1-
10-13N-1E	1-13N-1E	12-13N-1E	7-13N-2E	8-13N-2E	9-13N-2E	10-13N-2E	11-13N-2E	12-13N-2E	7-13N-3E	8-13N-3E	9-13N-3E	10-13N-3E	11-13N-3E	12-13N-3E	7:13N-4E	8-13N-4E	9-13N-4E
15-13N-1E	4-13N-1E	13-13N-1E	18-13N-2E	17:13N-2E	16-13N-2E	15/13N-2E	14-13N-2E	13-13N-2E	18-13N-3E	17-13N-3E	16-13N-3E	15-13N	14-13N-3E	13-13N-3E	18-13N-4E	17-13N-4E	16-13N-4
22-13N-1E 2:	3-13N-1E	24-13N-1E	19-13N-2E	20-13N-2E	21-13N-2E @	22-13N-2E	23-13N-2E	24-13N-2E	19-13N-3E	20-13N-3E	21-13N-3E	22-13N-3E	23-13N-3E	24-13N-3E	19-13N-4E	20-13N-4E	9 -1 9 -4
27-13N-1E 2	6-13N-1E	25-13N-1E	30-13N-2E	29.13N-2E	28-13N-2E	27-13N-2E	26-13N-2E	25:13N-2E	30-13N-3E	29-13N-3E	28-13N-3E	27-13N-3E	26-13N-3E	25-13N-3E	30,13N-4E	29-13N-4E	7 ^K 14



DIVISION ORDER

Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC 8516 East 101st Street, Suite B Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133

Owner(s) Signature(s):_____

Owner(s) Tax ID Numbers:

Owner Home Telephone #:_____

Owner Work Telephone #:_____

Owner Cellphone #:_____

Date: December 5, 2019

Effective Date: 10/1/2019 Property Number: 200800 Property Name: Hogg 1 Operator: Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC Lincoln County, Oklahoma County & State: Legal Description: Section 01, Township 13 North, Range 02 East Production: Oil X Gas Other Owner: Silver Lining Investments, LLC Owner Number: SIL001 Decimal Interest/ 0.00055800 * 12160 Ashaway Lane Type of Interest: Royalty Frisco, Texas 75035 The undersigned certifies the ownership of their decimal interest in production or proceeds as described above payable by Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC. Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC shall be notified in writing, of any change in ownership, decimal interest, or payment address. All such changes shall be effective the first day of the month following receipt of such notice. Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC is authorized to withhold payment pending resolution of a title dispute or adverse claim asserted regarding interest in production claimed herein by the undersigned. The undersigned agrees to indemnify and reimburse Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC any amount attributable to an interest the undersigned does not own. Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC may accrue proceeds until the total amount equals \$100.00, or pay annually, whichever occurs first, or as required by applicable state laws. This Division Order does not amend any lease or operating agreement between the undersigned and the lessee or operator or any other contract for the purchase of oil or gas. In addition to the terms and conditions of this Division Order, the undersigned, and Harrison-Wright Oil Company, LLC may have certain statutory rights under the laws of the state in which the property is located. Special Clauses:

Witness:

Claire H. Smith

Conrad B. Wyvel RIO 0.0002790

Dorothy M. Hogg RIO 0.0001395

*Total Transfer:

RIO 0.0001395

RIO 0.00055800